Cranberry Portage Winterfest Event Sign Up

Fill out the following form and drop it off at the Cranberry Portage Child/Family Resource Center, the Winterfest Headquarters table, or email to cranberry.portage.winterfest@gmail.com

All entry fees are due upon registration. We can accept cash or e-transfer to cranberry.portage.winterfest@gmail.com. Please make a note in the memo who the e-transfer is for.

All participants must be registered and have waivers signed to participate in events unless otherwise noted. If signing a waiver for multiple youth, please list their names and ages along the top or bottom of the waiver form.

Name of Participant(s):	Age

Event	Fee (if appliable)

Total fees due: _____

Please mark payment method:

Cash: _____ E-transfer: _____

Cranberry Portage Winterfest Competition Waiver

(Please Print)

Name:	Date of Birt	h:	
Address:			
City:	Province:	Postal Code:	
Phone #:	Alt. Phone #:		
Email:			
Emergency Contact:	Emergency Phone:		

Informed Consent/Assumption of Risk:

I am aware that there are significant risks involved within all aspects of Cranberry Portage Winterfest events and activities. I understand that injury, death, or damage to property occurrences can not always be predicted with accuracy. I understand that the events offered by Cranberry Portage Winterfest can be extremely strenuous and push me to the limit of my physical abilities. I acknowledge that these events may result in serious injury or death to myself or others.

Waiver and Release:

I fully understand that participating in these events may have risks and I choose to participate voluntarily. I waive any claims, demands, causes of actions, or any claims for relief whosoever against, and release Cranberry Portage Winterfest (as well as any Cranberry Portage Child/Family Resource Center employees, board members, volunteers, or third-party vendors) from any and all liability, claims and/or causes of action that I may have for injuries or other damages arising out of the participation in Cranberry Portage Winterfest, including but not limited to events, and activities.

Indemnification:

I recognize that there is risk involved in the types of activities offered by Cranberry Portage Winterfest. Therefore, I accept financial responsibility for any injury that I may cause either to myself or any other participant due to negligence. Should the above-mentioned parties or anyone acting on their behalf be required to incur attorneys' fees and costs to enforce this agreement, I agree to reimburse them for such fees and costs. I further agree to indemnity to hold harmless Cranberry Portage Winterfest, the Cranberry Portage Child/Family Resource employee, board members, volunteers, and third-party vendors from liability for injury or death of any persons and damage to property that may result from my negligent or intentional act or omission while participating in activates and events offered by Cranberry Portage Winterfest.

I have fully read and understand the forgoing of assumption of risk, the release of liability, and I understand that by signing it obligates me to indemnity the parties named for any liability for injury or death of any person and damage to property caused by my negligent or intentional act, or omission. I understand that by signing this form I am waving valuable legal rights.

I have carefully read this Agreement and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release and waiver of liability and I sign it knowingly, voluntarily, and of my own free will.

Participant's Signature Participant's Name (printed) If the participant is under the age of 18 (see below)		Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	Parent/Guardian Name (printed)	Date